terminated effective March ___, 2025 (the “Termination Date”). Upon the Termination Date, the 
Agreement shall have no further force or effect. 

Section 2. Consideration. In exchange for the City’s agreement to terminate the Solar 

Agreements, NRE shall pay to the City the sum of EIGHTEEN THOUSAND and 00/100 
DOLLARS ($18,000.00) as and for the costs incurred by the City in connection with the Solar 
Agreements. Said payment shall be made to the City by NRE within seven (7) days of the Effective 
Date. NRE acknowledges and agrees that it has already received all payments and amounts owed